BUS ROUTE FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2022

(SENIOR SCHOOL FROM 02 TO 25/04/2022)

(For 1st April, 2022 the Senior school timings will be from 9:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.,

buses will run in all routes accordingly to pick-up and drop students)

S.No. [Place Name of the stop Pickup Time (a.m.)| Drop Time (a.m.) Area

Bus No. S-2  Mr. Hazara Singh 7489863338
1 Padmanabhpur Rickshaw Stand 05:51 11:22 OTA
2 Padmanabhpur Community Hall 05:54 11:20 OTA
3 Durg Five Building (Near K.V. & Forest Office) 05:57 11:18 OTA
4 Durg Malviya Nagar (Insurance Office) 06:00 11:15 OTA
5 Durg Govt. Science College 06:05 11:13 OTA
6 32 Bungalow Bungalow No.19 06:07 11:09 TA
7 Sector-VII Street - 54 06:09 11:07 TA
8 Sector-VIlI Police Post (Street - 51) 06:11 11:05 TA

Bus No. S-3 Mr. Suresh Bhai Ahir 9826992062
1 Sector - |l Ispat Club 05:54 11:21
2 Sector - 1l Avenue 'C' 05:56 11:19 TA
3 Sector - Il Enquiry/Maintenance Office 05:58 11:17 TA
4 Sector - Il Street-23 06:00 11:15 TA
5 Sector - Il Street-2 (1 & 2 Corner) 06:02 11:13 TA
6 Sector - |l Market, Near Vivekanad School 06:04 11:11 TA
7 Sector - Il Street-6 06:06 11:09 TA
8 Sector - | Telephone Exchange 06:08 11:07 TA
9 Sector - IV Side Near Bhilai Vidyalaya 06:10 11:05 TA

Bus No. S-4 Mr. P.V. Shivkumar 9406253848
1 Talpuri (B-Block) Main Gate (Borsi Road) 05:47 11:03 TA
2 Sector-IX North Park Avenue 05:49 11:05 TA
3 Sector-IX Street-2 05:51 11:07 TA
4 Sector-IX Street-32 05:53 11:09 TA
5 Sector-IX Enquiry Office (Maintenance) 05:55 11:11 TA
6 Sector-IX Street-28 SPA 05:57 11:13 TA
7 Sector-IX Street-19 05:59 11:15 TA
8 Sector-IX Street-18 06:01 11:17 TA
9 Sector-IX Street-20 (H.No.2) 06:03 11:19 TA
10 Sector-IX Cross Street - 4 06:05 11:21 TA
11 Hospital Sector Quarter No.D-12 (WHA) 06:07 11:23 TA
12 Hospital Sector Street-16 (2 Corner) 06:09 11:25 TA
13 Hospital Sector Street-16 (1 Corner) 06:11 11:27 TA




BUS ROUTE FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2022

(SENIOR SCHOOL FROM 02 TO 25/04/2022)

(For 1st April, 2022 the Senior school timings will be from 9:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.,

buses will run in all routes accordingly to pick-up and drop students)

S.No. [Place Name of the stop Pickup Time (a.m.)| Drop Time (a.m.) Area
Bus No. S-5 Mr. Goverdhan Prasad 9981030311
1 Sector - | Cross Street-2 05:55 11:21 TA
2 Sector - | Street-8 05:57 11:19 TA
3 Sector - | C - Market 05:59 11:17 TA
4 Sector - | Maintenance Office 06:01 11:15 TA
5 Sector - | BSP Higher Sec. School (Hindi Medium) 06:03 11:13 TA
6 Sector - | Street - 12 06:05 11:11 TA
7 Sector - | Street - 33 06:07 11:09 TA
8 Sector - | Avenue 'C' 06:09 11:07 TA
9 Sector - | Avenue 'B' 06:11 11:05 TA
Bus No. S-6 Mr. Prahlad Kr. Sahu 9425569955
1 Borsi Borsi Bhatta (Near Sheetla Mandir) 05:45 11:07 OTA
2 Borsi HIG-1 (Market) 05:47 11:09 OTA
3 Borsi Agrawal Provision Store 05:49 11:11 OTA
4 Borsi Hello Point 05:51 11:13 OTA
5 Borsi Near Patwari Office 05:53 11:15 OTA
6 Borsi Ganapati Vihar Main Gate 05:55 11:17 OTA
7 Borsi Borsi Extension (Vardan Parisar) 06:00 11:19 OTA
8 Vivekanand Nagar Near Mr. Ghosh’s Residence 06:03 11:21 OTA
9 Vivekanand Nagar H.P. Gas 06:05 11:23 OTA
Bus No. S-7 Mr. Ghanshyam Verma 6263391405
1 Durg Mahesh Colony 05:45 11:25 OTA
2 Durg Near Balaji Hardware 05:47 11:23 OTA
3 Durg Rawalsingh Petrol Pump 05:49 11:21 OTA
4 Durg Ganjpara Chowk 05:51 11:19 OTA
5 Durg Ganjpara (Maa Sheetla Mandir) 05:53 11:17 OTA
6 Durg Durg Court Chowk 05:55 11:15 OTA
7 Durg Surana College 05:59 11:13 OTA
8 Durg Civil Lines 06:01 11:11 OTA
9 Padmanabhpur SM-32 (Old CSEB Office) 06:04 11:08 OTA




BUS ROUTE FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2022
(SENIOR SCHOOL FROM 02 TO 25/04/2022)
(For 1st April, 2022 the Senior school timings will be from 9:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.,

buses will run in all routes accordingly to pick-up and drop students)

S.No. [Place Name of the stop Pickup Time (a.m.)| Drop Time (a.m.) Area
Bus No. S-8 Mr. Ramsushil Upadhyaya 9713563200
1 Junwani Chowhan Town (Main Gate) 05:55 11:20 OTA
2 Junwani Petrol pump 05:59 11:17 OTA
3 Smriti Nagar Singh Kirana Store 06:02 11:15 OTA
4 Professor Colony Professor Colony Road 06:04 11:12 OTA
5 Steel Colony Steel Colony Main Road 06:06 11:10 OTA
6 Sector-X Street - 44 06:15 11:03 TA
Bus No.S-9 Mr. Ajit Kr. Sahu 8305505347
1 Durg Arya Complex (Om Parisar) 05:50 11:23 OTA
2 Durg Agrasen Chowk 05:53 11:21 OTA
3 Durg Polytechnic College 05:56 11:19 OTA
4 Anand Nagar Utai Main Road (Near the Pond) 06:00 11:16 OTA
5 Talpuri Housing Board Main Gate No.2 (West Gate) 06:10 11:13 TA
Bus No. S-10 Mr. Subhaslal 9301343928
1 Smriti Nagar Community Hall 05:50 11:21 OTA
2 Kohka Bhagat Singh Chowk 05:55 11:19 OTA
3 Anand Puram Near Mile Stone School 05:57 11:17 OTA
4 Smriti Nagar Near Mittal hospital 05:59 11:15
5 Smriti Nagar CHPL 06:01 11:13 OTA
6 Nehru Nagar (E) Bungalow No0.97 06:03 11:11 OTA
7 Sector-VIII Chowk Steel Club 06:07 11:07 TA
8 Sector-X Street - 48 06:10 11:05 TA
Bus No. S-11 Mr. D.R. Sahu 9425566274
1 Sunder Nagar Utsav Bhawan 05:45 11:35 OTA
2 Jawahar Nagar Near Pan Shop (Chowk) 05:47 11:32 OTA
3 Kailash Nagar Kalibadi/SBI ATM 05:50 11:30 OTA
4 Industrial Estate Chhawni Chowk 05:54 11:23 OTA
5 Power House Near Dena Bank 05:59 11:18 OTA
6 Power House On the Bridge 06:01 11:16 OTA
7 Sector-V Balaji Mandir 06:05 11:11 TA
8 Sector-V BSP Market (BSP Stop) 06:07 11:09 TA
9 Sector-V Street - 16 06:09 11:07 TA
10 Sector-V Street - 21 06:11 11:05 TA




BUS ROUTE FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2022

(SENIOR SCHOOL FROM 02 TO 25/04/2022)

(For 1st April, 2022 the Senior school timings will be from 9:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.,

buses will run in all routes accordingly to pick-up and drop students)

S.No. [Place Name of the stop Pickup Time (a.m.)| Drop Time (a.m.) Area
Bus No.S-12 Mr. Arjun Bag 6260579748
1 Hudco HIG/MIG Quarters 05:55 11:05 TA
2 Hudco MIG 1028 05:57 11:07 TA
3 Hudco Shri Ram Chowk 05:59 11:09 TA
4 Hudco MIG-1/533 06:01 11:11 TA
5 Hudco Milan Chowk 06:03 11:13 TA
6 Hudco Punjabi Dharmshala 06:05 11:15 TA
7 Near J.L.N. Hospital |Street-00, J.L.N. Hospital Road 06:07 11:17 TA
8 Sector - X Central Avenue (Near Street-36) 06:09 11:19 TA
9 Sector - VII Russian Complex (Opposite Sector-X Petrol Pump) 06:11 11:21 TA
Bus No. S-13 Mr. Ajay Maske 9424131593
1 Radhika Nagar Kohka Chowk 05:45 11:24 OTA
2 Farid Nagar Nizami Chowk 05:48 11:26 OTA
3 Radhika Nagar Devi Bhavan (Milan Chowk) 05:51 11:28 OTA
4 Radhika Nagar Shrivastava Complex 05:53 11:30 OTA
5 Supela Near Khadim Store 05:56 11:21 OTA
6 Sector-VI Street - 67 06:02 11:15 TA
7 Sector-VI MGM School 06:04 11:13 TA
8 Sector-VI Canara Bank 06:06 11:11 TA
9 Sector-VI Water Tank 06:08 11:09 TA
10 Sector-VI Avenue D/E 06:10 11:07 TA
11 Sector-V Street - 40 06:12 11:05 TA
Bus No. S-14 Mr. Rohtash 7987766977
1 Potiakala Near Rishab City 05:55 11:28 OTA
2 Adarsh Nagar Mohit Traders 05:57 11:25 OTA
3 Adarsh Nagar Jugnu Dera 05:59 11:21 OTA
4 Padmanabhpur Gas Agency (Jain Mandir) 06:04 11:17 OTA
5 Padmanabhpur Janta Market 06:06 11:15 OTA
6 Padmanabhpur Mahavir General Store 06:09 11:13 OTA
7 Hospital Sector Street-12 06:10 11:05 TA




BUS ROUTE FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2022

(SENIOR SCHOOL FROM 02 TO 25/04/2022)

(For 1st April, 2022 the Senior school timings will be from 9:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.,

buses will run in all routes accordingly to pick-up and drop students)

S.No. [Place Name of the stop Pickup Time (a.m.)| Drop Time (a.m.) Area
Bus No. S-15 Mr. Chetan Kumar 9399598683
1 Vaishali Nagar Dussehra Maidan 05:50 11:28 OTA
2 Vaishali Nagar Happy Public School 05:55 11:24 OTA
3 Vaishali Nagar Indira Chowk 05:58 11:21 OTA
4 Vaishali Nagar Digvijay Kirana Store 06:00 11:19 OTA
5 Ram Nagar Maurya Talkies 06:02 11:17 OTA
6 Supela Near Arora Tyres 06:04 11:14 OTA
7 Sector-VI Near Bhilai Vidyalaya 06:10 11:09 TA
8 Sector-V Near BSNL Office 06:12 11:07 TA
9 Sector-1V Street-22 06:14 11:05 TA
Bus No. S-16 Mr. K.B. Yadav 9669533121
Nehru Nagar (W) Block No. 44/5 05:50 11:21 OTA
2 Nehru Nagar (W) Block No. 27/4 05:54 11:19 OTA
3 Nehru Nagar (W) Near Foundation School 05:57 11:17 OTA
4 Nehru Nagar (W) Water Tank 05:59 11:15 OTA
5 Sector - VIII Street - 30 06:02 11:13 TA
6 Sector - VIII Street-9 06:05 11:11 TA
7 Sector - VIII Primary School Corner 06:07 11:09 TA
8 Sector - VIII BSP Gol Market 06:08 11:07 TA
9 Sector - VIII Street -20 06:10 11:05 TA
Bus No. S-17 Mr. R.C. Paul 9424109785
1 Durg Indira Market 05:50 11:20 OTA
2 Durg Prabhat Talkies 05:53 11:24 OTA
3 Durg Green Chowk 05:55 11:26 OTA
4 Durg Gurudwara 05:58 11:28 OTA
5 Durg OBC Bank 06:00 11:30 OTA
6 Durg Sindhi Colony (Dharamshala) 06:02 11:32 OTA
7 Sector - X Street - 36 06:13 11:07 TA
8 Sector - X Street - 40 06:15 11:05 TA




BUS ROUTE FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2022
(SENIOR SCHOOL FROM 02 TO 25/04/2022)
(For 1st April, 2022 the Senior school timings will be from 9:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.,

buses will run in all routes accordingly to pick-up and drop students)

S.No. [Place Name of the stop Pickup Time (a.m.)| Drop Time (a.m.) Area
Bus No.5-18 Mr. Abdul Salim 7566500222
1 Hudco LIG-21 05:55 11:17 TA
2 Hudco MIG-1/100 05:58 11:15 TA
3 Hudco DAV Public School 06:00 11:13 TA
4 Hudco Ispat Club 06:03 11:10 TA
5 Talpuri Housing Board Main Gate No.1 (East Gate) 06:06 11:05 TA
Bus No. S-19 Premnath Chandrakar 8085518221
1 Nehru Nagar Opp. Krishna Public School 05:50 11:20 OTA
2 Nehru Nagar (E) Mr. Perti's Residence 05:52 11:22 OTA
3 Nehru Nagar (E) Block No. 13/20 05:55 11:24 OTA
4 Nehru Nagar (E) Block No. 13/10 05:58 11:26 OTA
5 Nehru Nagar (E) Bungalow No. 12/2 06:00 11:28 OTA
6 Nehru Nagar (E) Block No. 28/1 06:02 11:30 OTA
7 Nehru Nagar (E) Bungalow No. 30 06:04 11:32 OTA
8 Nehru Nagar (E) Bungalow No. 42 06:06 11:34 OTA
9 Priyadarshini Near IDBI Bank/Near Dillon Hotel 06:08 11:36 OTA
10 Sector-VI Near E Market 06:12 11:11 TA
11 Sector-VI Near YMCA 06:14 11:09 TA
12 Sector-VII Russian Complex Gate (Near Gayatri Mandir) 06:16 11:07 TA
13 Sector-X New Civic Centre Square 06:18 11:05 TA
Bus No. S-20 Mr. Nirmal Ganjir 9425564391
1 Surya Vihar Main Gate 05:50 11:21 OTA
2 Model Town Surya Apartments 06:00 11:16 OTA
3 Model Town Shivaji Chowk 06:04 11:14 OTA
4 Sector-VI Rest House (BSF Camp) 06:13 11:05 TA




BUS ROUTE FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2022
(SENIOR SCHOOL FROM 02 TO 25/04/2022)
(For 1st April, 2022 the Senior school timings will be from 9:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.,

buses will run in all routes accordingly to pick-up and drop students)

S.No. [Place Name of the stop Pickup Time (a.m.)| Drop Time (a.m.) Area

Bus No. S-21 Mr. Ashok Kumar 8319677425
1 Sector-IV Junction of Street -18/19 05:55 11:29 TA
2 Sector-IV Near Saraswati Vihar School 05:57 11:27 TA
3 Sector-IV BSP Sr. Secondary School 05:59 11:25 TA
4 Sector-IV Water Tank 06:01 11:23 TA
5 Sector-IV Mahila Samaj 06:03 11:21 TA
6 Sector-1V Near Sindhu Bhawan 06:05 11:19 TA
7 Sector-IV Near Chowk 06:07 11:17 TA
8 Sector-VI Near Petrol Pump 06:09 11:15 TA
9 Sector-X Street-2 06:11 11:13 TA
10 Sector-X Street-4 06:13 11:11 TA
11 Sector-X Street-7 06:15 11:09 TA
12 Sector-X Street-12 06:17 11:07 TA
13 Sector-X Street-27 06:19 11:05 TA

Bus No.S-22 Mr. Pradeep Kamle
1 Nehru Nagar (W) Dr. Wakodkar's Residence 05:57 11:19 OTA
2 Nehru Nagar (E) Near Agrasen Chowk 05:59 11:21 OTA
3 Sector-VII Officer's Colony 06:06 11:11 TA
4 Sector-VII Street-17 06:08 11:09 TA
5 Sector-VII Street-28 06:10 11:07 TA
6 Sector-VII Water Tank 06:12 11:05 TA

Bus No. S-23  Mr. Kunal Bahadur 6265179765
1 Smiriti Nagar Near Singh Flour Mill 05:45 11:26 OTA
2 Smriti Nagar Jalaram Restaurant 05:48 11:24 OTA
3 Pushpak Nagar Dwarika Restaurant 05:50 11:22 OTA
4 Saket Colony Harshil Heights 05:52 11:20 OTA
5 Saket Colony Saket Colony: Neha STD 05:54 11:18 OTA
6 Scindia Nagar Hanuman Mandir 05:56 11:16 OTA
7 Scindia Nagar SBI ATM 05:58 11:14 OTA
8 Scindia Nagar Raipur Naka (Police Welfare Centre) 06:00 11:12 OTA




